BCM6123xD1E2663yzz
BCM® Bus Converter
Isolated Fixed-Ratio DC-DC Converter
S
NRTLC USC US
®
BCM® Bus Converter	 Rev 1.3
Page 1 of 28	 02/2019

EN to –VPRI_DC 5.5 V
VAUX/SER-IN to –VPRI_DC 4.6 V
Part Ordering Information
Part Number Temperature Grade Option Tray Size
BCM6123TD1E2663M00 M = –55 to 125°C
0 = Analog Control
16 parts per tray
BCM6123TD1E2663T00 T = –40 to 125°C
BCM6123TD1E2663M01 M = –55 to 125°C
1 = PMBus™ Control
BCM6123TD1E2663T01 T = –40 to 125°C
BCM6123TD1E2663T0R T = –40 to 125°C R = Reversible Analog Control
All products shipped in JEDEC standard high-profile (0.400” thick) trays (JEDEC Publication 95, Design Guide 4.10).
BCM® Bus Converter	 Rev 1.3
Page 6 of 28	 02/2019
BCM6123xD1E2663yzz